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2025 0001608700-2025-2025-0000-01 04111505 REI 638748 BER Decision 12/22/2025 ACOSTA, GLORIA L PO BOX 25024 CHARLOTTE NC 28229 1/6/2026 538.28 14.80 14.80 538.28 14.80 14.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001705140-2025-2025-0000-01 07844506 REI 638752 BER Decision 12/22/2025 ADAMS, WILLIAM L AND ADAMS, CLARETTA F 1611 BLUFF CT CHARLOTTE NC 28206 1/6/2026 851.88 23.43 23.43 851.88 23.43 23.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001653809-2025-2025-0000-01 05143227 REI 638754 BER Decision 12/22/2025 ALEXANDER, ELIZABETH NANTZ 9912 BAXTER CALDWELL DR CHARLOTTE NC 28213 1/6/2026 714.91 19.66 19.66 714.91 19.66 19.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001735539-2025-2025-0000-01 09705226 REI 638757 BER Decision 12/23/2025 ASBURY, JULIA W 5840 HADDINGTON DR CHARLOTTE NC 28215 1/6/2026 673.52 18.52 18.52 673.52 18.52 18.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008258812-2025-2025-0000-00 BUS 638685 BER Decision 12/18/2025 BALANCED ENERGY  REFLEXOLOGY 3801 ZEBULON WILLIAMS RD MONROE NC 28110 1/6/2026 60.72 1.67 1.67 60.72 1.67 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0002019217-2025-2025-0000-01 22132250 REI 638604 BER Decision 12/17/2025 BATISTA, MARIA N AND GARCIA, DOMINGO 8101 IVY FALLS CT CHARLOTTE NC 28226 1/6/2026 968.15 26.62 26.62 968.15 26.62 26.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0002622206-2025-2025-0000-01 22937508 REI 638730 BER Decision 12/18/2025 BESSELLIEU, DENISE AND YOUNG, JACQUELINE 18307 LIPPARDS HUNT CT CHARLOTTE NC 28277 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001885623-2025-2025-0000-01 16521309 REI 638592 BER Decision 12/17/2025 BEVERLY, DOROTHY L. 3542  REDSTONES RD CHARLOTTE NC 28212 1/6/2026 537.78 14.79 14.79 537.78 14.79 14.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001618690-2025-2025-0000-01 04325284 REI 638734 BER Decision 12/18/2025 BONDS, SHIRLEY 5618 GLEN COVE DR UNIT 71 CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 436.09 11.99 11.99 436.09 11.99 11.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001621909-2025-2025-0000-01 04521225 REI 638674 BER Decision 12/18/2025 BOYD, SANDRA L 2811 ALLEN RD S CHARLOTTE NC 28269-4609 1/6/2026 502.31 13.81 13.81 502.31 13.81 13.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001715505-2025-2025-0000-01 08311217 REI 638718 BER Decision 12/18/2025 BREWER, MILDRED L 1009 WOODSIDE AVE CHARLOTTE NC 28205 1/6/2026 1,074.33 29.54 29.54 1,074.33 29.54 29.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001511044-2025-2025-0000-01 02714226 REI 638573 BER Decision 12/17/2025 BRIDGES, JACQUES P AND BRIDGES, NICOLE 4325 HUBBARD FALLS DR CHARLOTTE NC 28269-2395 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001553421-2025-2025-0000-01 02953337 REI 638585 BER Decision 12/17/2025 BRODA, WILLIAM M AND MARY TALBOT 7613 TARLAND LN CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001597766-2025-2025-0000-01 03714409 REI 638739 BER Decision 12/18/2025 BROWN, LARRY A 4603 HUNTERS POINT CT CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 273.81 7.53 7.53 273.81 7.53 7.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0002622065-2025-2025-0000-01 22901193 REI 638555 BER Decision 12/17/2025 CAROLINA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT INC 9937 PROVIDENCE RD W CHARLOTTE NC 28277 1/6/2026 5,521.69 151.85 151.85 5,521.69 151.85 151.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001500647-2025-2025-0000-01 02513240 REI 638557 BER Decision 12/17/2025 CARTER, SHANNON DENISE 8917  POTOMAC BLVD CHARLOTTE NC 28216 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001668191-2025-2025-0000-01 05911117 REI 638569 BER Decision 12/17/2025 CHANGE, RUTH 2525 BURKHOLDER RD CHARLOTTE NC 28214 1/6/2026 767.14 21.10 21.10 767.14 21.10 21.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001545340-2025-2025-0000-01 02938303 REI 638545 BER Decision 12/17/2025 CHISOLM, RICHARD AND CHISOLM, JUDIE M 12509 TANNERS CT CHARLOTTE NC 28211 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001750075-2025-2025-0000-01 09917333 REI 638560 BER Decision 12/17/2025 COCHRAN, PATRICIA A 3923 BRIARHILL DR CHARLOTTE NC 28215 1/6/2026 414.12 11.39 11.39 414.12 11.39 11.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001768013-2025-2025-0000-01 10721255 REI 638551 BER Decision 12/17/2025 COLE, WILLIAM C AND COLE, HOPE Y 8006 GERA EMMA DR CHARLOTTE NC 28215-8578 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001726551-2025-2025-0000-01 09304216 REI 638567 BER Decision 12/17/2025 CRUZ, EUDOCIO 1720 ACADEMY ST CHARLOTTE NC 28205 1/6/2026 819.12 22.53 22.53 819.12 22.53 22.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001558023-2025-2025-0000-01 02973550 REI 638626 BER Decision 12/17/2025 DRUNGLE, MARGARET ROSE 8474 HIGHLAND GLEN DR UNIT C CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 809.80 22.27 22.27 809.80 22.27 22.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008359513-2025-2025-0000-00 BUS 638695 BER Decision 12/18/2025 EMBRACE ALL LATINO VOICES 7508 E INDEPENDENCE BLVD 
SUITE 101

CHARLOTTE NC 28227 1/6/2026 166.99 4.59 4.59 166.99 4.59 4.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001441845-2025-2025-0000-01 00528160 REI 638638 BER Decision 12/17/2025 ENLOE, JANIS SMITH 19917 OAK LEAF CIRCLE CORNELIUS NC 28031 1/6/2026 510.69 14.04 14.04 510.69 14.04 14.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001940607-2025-2025-0000-01 19504352 REI 638552 BER Decision 12/17/2025 FEY, DANIEL G AND FEY, JANE B 5414 MINT FOREST DR CHARLOTTE NC 28227 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001554956-2025-2025-0000-01 02964114 REI 638630 BER Decision 12/17/2025 FORBES, MATTHEW L AND FORBES, SHAYLA L 9024 HIGHLAND CREEK PKWY CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001585691-2025-2025-0000-01 03308118 REI 638576 BER Decision 12/17/2025 FOSTER, JOHN EDWARD JR 1605 MEADOWLARK LANDING DR CHARLOTTE NC 28216 1/6/2026 1,513.14 41.61 41.61 1,069.16 29.40 29.40 253.89 6.98 6.98 POLICE 
(MCH) ~ FIRE 

(MCH)

190.09 5.23 5.23

2025 0001833778-2025-2025-0000-01 13512190 REI 638639 BER Decision 12/17/2025 FREEMAN, TRACCY ANN DAVIS 4620 NARAYAN ST CHARLOTTE NC 28227 1/6/2026 1,127.30 31.00 31.00 1,127.30 31.00 31.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001819676-2025-2025-0000-01 12705609 REI 638602 BER Decision 12/17/2025 GRUBB, RAYMOND E AND THOUNE, THOMAS 2015 E 8TH ST CHARLOTTE NC 28204 1/6/2026 1,787.51 49.16 49.16 1,787.51 49.16 49.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008232332-2025-2025-0000-00 BUS 638716 BER Decision 12/18/2025 HAYNES AND BOONE LLP 5005 LYNDON B JOHNSON 
FREEWAY STE 500

DALLAS TX 75244 1/6/2026 1,356.16 37.29 37.29 1,356.16 37.29 37.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001722255-2025-2025-0000-01 08918512 REI 638564 BER Decision 12/17/2025 INGRAM, NITA G 6432 HIDDEN FOREST DR CHARLOTTE NC 28213 1/6/2026 575.48 15.83 15.83 575.48 15.83 15.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0002033885-2025-2025-0000-01 22345252 REI 638614 BER Decision 12/17/2025 JARAMILLO, RICARDO 14636 HAWICK MANOR LN PINEVILLE NC 28134 1/6/2026 1,776.70 48.87 48.87 1,252.69 34.45 34.45 301.28 8.29 8.29 POLICE 
(MPN) ~ FIRE 

(MCH)

222.73 6.13 6.13

2025 0001692548-2025-2025-0000-01 07109620 REI 638597 BER Decision 12/17/2025 JOHNSON ARTIS L SR AND JOHNSON GWENDOLYN B 1100 PRYOR ST CHARLOTTE NC 28208 1/6/2026 945.74 26.01 26.01 945.74 26.01 26.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001900133-2025-2025-0000-01 17312102 REI 638621 BER Decision 12/17/2025 KATSANOS, HELEN AND DONOHUE, KIRK B 5907 COLCHESTER PL CHARLOTTE NC 28210 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001784649-2025-2025-0000-01 11104313 REI 638666 BER Decision 12/18/2025 KEANE, ELLYN S 8920 LITTLE HAMPTON PL CHARLOTTE NC 28215 1/6/2026 771.57 21.22 21.22 771.57 21.22 21.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001768083-2025-2025-0000-01 10721315 REI 638774 BER Decision 12/23/2025 LEONARD, HATTIE 8107 TAMALPAIS CT CHARLOTTE NC 28215 1/6/2026 639.03 17.57 17.57 639.03 17.57 17.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008126584-2025-2025-0000-01 02772346 REI 638588 BER Decision 12/22/2025 LEWIS, CARLTON MAURICE AND CARLTON MAURICE LEWIS 
REVOCABL, TRUST 

7835 MERIDALE FOREST DR CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008127931-2025-2025-0000-01 11304530 REI 638581 BER Decision 12/19/2025 LIGGINS, MELINDA 9525 PARKRIDGE DR CHARLOTTE NC 28214 1/6/2026 1,126.49 30.98 30.98 795.95 21.89 21.89 189.02 5.20 5.20 POLICE 
(MCH) ~ FIRE 

(MCH)

141.52 3.89 3.89

2025 0001833182-2025-2025-0000-01 13510164 REI 638667 BER Decision 12/18/2025 MARHELIS, GVIDO 8110 DEERBORN CT CHARLOTTE NC 28277 1/6/2026 824.28 22.67 22.67 824.28 22.67 22.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001494010-2025-2025-0000-01 02302723 REI 638669 BER Decision 12/18/2025 MCCALLA, EDNA AND MCCALLA, STANLEY II 11310 CANOE COVE LN HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008067509-2025-2025-0000-01 02124434 REI 638671 BER Decision 12/18/2025 MCNAY, MATTHEW D AND MCNAY, KATHERINE P 10933 BRANDIE MEADOW LN HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001838726-2025-2025-0000-01 13543357 REI 638173 BER Decision 11/26/2025 NEW BEGINNINGS COMMUNITY CHURCH OF 5439 MARGARET WALLACE RD MATTHEWS NC 28105 1/6/2026 1,227.81 33.76 33.76 1,227.81 33.76 33.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001934721-2025-2025-0000-01 19333742 REI 638717 BER Decision 12/18/2025 ONUZURUIKE, JOHN O AND ONUZURUIKE, EMILY I 1328 FALKENBURG CT MATTHEWS NC 28105-0854 1/6/2026 832.17 22.88 22.88 832.17 22.88 22.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0002065509-2025-2025-0000-01 22915822 REI 638544 BER Decision 12/17/2025 PATEL, RUSAB M AND PATEL, AMIBEN R AND PATEL R, RASILA 
AND PATEL, MAHENDRA

10203 ALVARADO WAY CHARLOTTE NC 28277 1/6/2026 1,558.11 42.85 42.85 1,558.11 42.85 42.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001721804-2025-2025-0000-01 08917486 REI 638586 BER Decision 12/17/2025 PEEBLES, ANNIE S 523 GRAHAM MEADOW DR CHARLOTTE NC 28213 1/6/2026 480.39 13.21 13.21 480.39 13.21 13.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001522688-2025-2025-0000-01 02750316 REI 638607 BER Decision 12/17/2025 POOLE, DANA R AND GARDNER, MOSES D, III 2106 DIAMOND CREEK CR L CHARLOTTE NC 27707 1/6/2026 221.72 6.10 6.10 221.72 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008344064-2025-2025-0000-00 19901974 REI 638725 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A P.O. BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29716 1/6/2026 369.53 10.16 10.16 369.53 10.16 10.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008230853-2025-2025-0000-00 19901784 REI 638637 BER Decision 12/17/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 110.86 3.05 3.05 110.86 3.05 3.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008230868-2025-2025-0000-00 19901886 REI 638733 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 110.86 3.05 3.05 110.86 3.05 3.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MECKLENBURG Refunds



2025 0008230877-2025-2025-0000-00 19901969 REI 638727 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 369.53 10.16 10.16 369.53 10.16 10.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269235-2025-2025-0000-00 19901785 REI 638719 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 114.80 3.16 3.16 114.80 3.16 3.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269236-2025-2025-0000-00 19901786 REI 638720 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 226.64 6.23 6.23 226.64 6.23 6.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269308-2025-2025-0000-00 19901888 REI 638732 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 34.49 0.95 0.95 34.49 0.95 0.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269310-2025-2025-0000-00 19901890 REI 638728 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 83.76 2.30 2.30 83.76 2.30 2.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269311-2025-2025-0000-00 19901891 REI 638729 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 64.05 1.76 1.76 64.05 1.76 1.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269312-2025-2025-0000-00 19901892 REI 638731 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 48.78 1.34 1.34 48.78 1.34 1.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269324-2025-2025-0000-00 19901970 REI 638726 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 76.37 2.10 2.10 76.37 2.10 2.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008344011-2025-2025-0000-00 19901787 REI 638721 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 369.53 10.16 10.16 369.53 10.16 10.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008344063-2025-2025-0000-00 19901973 REI 638724 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 369.53 10.16 10.16 369.53 10.16 10.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008344067-2025-2025-0000-00 19901977 REI 638722 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 369.53 10.16 10.16 369.53 10.16 10.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008344068-2025-2025-0000-00 19901978 REI 638723 BER Decision 12/18/2025 PORTER'S ROW TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS A PO BOX 3340 FORT MILL SC 29708 1/6/2026 369.53 10.16 10.16 369.53 10.16 10.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001937222-2025-2025-0000-01 19342182 REI 638546 BER Decision 12/17/2025 POWELL, SHANNON KARON E AND POWELL, SHERIEE YANEE 9701 CLIFTON MEADOW DR MATTHEWS NC 28105 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001604793-2025-2025-0000-00 03916101 REI 638678 BER Decision 12/18/2025 REEDER MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH INC 3725 BEATTIES FORD RD CHARLOTTE NC 28216-3213 1/6/2026 4,717.11 129.72 129.72 4,717.11 129.72 129.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001934008-2025-2025-0000-01 19332106 REI 638593 BER Decision 12/17/2025 ROGERS, G E 1316 HARTIS LN MATTHEWS NC 28105-3838 1/6/2026 607.74 16.71 16.71 607.74 16.71 16.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001691168-2025-2025-0000-01 07102327 REI 638640 BER Decision 12/18/2025 ROMERO, JOHNATAN AND GONZALEZ, ABNER 700 S SUMMIT AVE CHARLOTTE NC 28208 1/6/2026 1,869.55 51.41 51.41 1,869.55 51.41 51.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008269276-2025-2025-0000-01 19901854 REI 638612 BER Decision 12/17/2025 RUBIO, PEDRO JULIO ALBA  AND GONZALEZ, ANA JARAMILLO 13308 SAVAINE ST CHARLOTTE NC 28278 1/6/2026 890.31 24.48 24.48 890.31 24.48 24.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008303198-2025-2025-0000-00 16917732 REI 638738 BER Decision 12/18/2025 SPIVEY, KEITH C 6304 CLEBURNE CT CHARLOTTE NC 28217 1/6/2026 1,117.00 30.72 30.72 1,117.00 30.72 30.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0008268188-2025-2025-0000-00 11906629 REI 638629 BER Decision 12/17/2025 SPROCK, LEIGH-ANN WHITLEY AND CARPENTER, JOHN J 5003 TINY LN CHARLOTTE NC 28203-4082 1/6/2026 2,009.62 55.26 55.26 2,009.62 55.26 55.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001479106-2025-2025-0000-01 01533226 REI 638579 BER Decision 12/17/2025 STRZELECKI, PHILIP AND STRZELECKI, TIFFANY 12120 HENDERSON HILL RD HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001408884-2025-2025-0000-01 00117949 REI 638595 BER Decision 12/17/2025 WALLY, CHARLES R AND WALLY, JUDY H PO BOX 2005 CORNELIUS NC 28031 1/6/2026 221.71 6.10 6.10 221.71 6.10 6.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001618688-2025-2025-0000-01 04325283 REI 638536 BER Decision 12/17/2025 WIGGINS, MARION 5614 GLEN COVE DR CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 505.09 13.89 13.89 505.09 13.89 13.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001739477-2025-2025-0000-01 09718504 REI 638541 BER Decision 12/17/2025 WILLIAMS, JOAN H 4809 HIGHLAKE DR CHARLOTTE NC 28205 1/6/2026 387.60 10.66 10.66 387.60 10.66 10.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001889744-2025-2025-0000-01 16721124 REI 638548 BER Decision 12/17/2025 WILLIAMS, PHILLIP AND SANDRA LOUISE 7512 BRADGATE RD CHARLOTTE NC 28210 1/6/2026 698.40 19.21 19.21 698.40 19.21 19.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2025 0001519029-2025-2025-0000-01 02738403 REI 638749 BER Decision 12/22/2025 ZAGHARI, ISMAIL I AND ZAGHARI, HANAN 4620 MACKINAC ST CHARLOTTE NC 28269 1/6/2026 994.52 27.35 27.35 994.52 27.35 27.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 52,615.38 1,446.95 1,446.95 51,316.85 1,411.23 1,411.23 744.19 20.47 20.47 554.34 15.25 15.25


